
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

78 
23 
04 

3 
02 
03 
22 
98 
27 

181 
141 

Class 
F6 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
2 

Name 

Jason Martin 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Rick Eskola 
Demetrios Constantinidis 
Mark White 
Darrel Greening 
Andrew Spinello 
Glen Thielke 
Roberto Reina 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Joseph Bertolucci 

Best Tm 
2:25.476 

2:25.983 

2:26.159 

2:27.439 

2:29.557 

2:33.083 

2:34.075 

2:41.953 

2:44.236 

2:54.258 

3:24.430 

Hometown 
River Grove IL 

Rockford IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Chicago IL 

Waunakee WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Bellingham Wa 

Rubicon WI 

Brookfield WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

INR 

CHI 

MemberNo 

433734 

499339 

158574 

698002 

351170 

191044 

654384 

447166 

733354 

194240_3 

194240_1 

Make-Model 
2004 Novakar J10 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2006 QC1 INVADER 

2016 Van Diemen DP08 

2009 Piper DF5 

2002 Red Devil BR-2K2 

1990 Reynard SF90 

2015 Red Devil JS 15 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

Citation XTC-41 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

Tag Sponsor 

Hoosier Carbotech 
Millennium Forms Two Dogg 
Lynn Eskola 
Constant Racing 

Pro Motorsports 
chicagowarehouse3pl.com 
Jondal Machine 
BFM MOTORSPORT 
J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 
J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 9:10 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 9:10:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 1=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sunday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 8:00:21 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 08:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

78 
23 
04 

3 
02 
03 
22 
98 
27 

181 
141 

Class 
F6 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
2 

Name 

Jason Martin 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Rick Eskola 
Demetrios Constantinidis 
Mark White 
Darrel Greening 
Andrew Spinello 
Glen Thielke 
Roberto Reina 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Joseph Bertolucci 

Best Tm 
2:25.476 

2:25.983 

2:26.159 

2:27.439 

2:29.557 

2:33.083 

2:34.075 

2:41.953 

2:44.236 

2:54.258 

3:24.430 

Hometown 
River Grove IL 

Rockford IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Chicago IL 

Waunakee WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Bellingham Wa 

Rubicon WI 

Brookfield WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

INR 

CHI 

MemberNo 

433734 

499339 

158574 

698002 

351170 

191044 

654384 

447166 

733354 

194240_3 

194240_1 

Make-Model 
2004 Novakar J10 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2006 QC1 INVADER 

2016 Van Diemen DP08 

2009 Piper DF5 

2002 Red Devil BR-2K2 

1990 Reynard SF90 

2015 Red Devil JS 15 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

Citation XTC-41 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

Tag Sponsor 

Hoosier Carbotech 
Millennium Forms Two Dogg 
Lynn Eskola 
Constant Racing 

Pro Motorsports 
chicagowarehouse3pl.com 
Jondal Machine 
BFM MOTORSPORT 
J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 
J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 8:28 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 8:27:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 1=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sunday Qualify Provisional 

Qualifying started at 8:00:21 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 08:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

FF 
F6 
F6 
FF 
F6 
FF 
FV 
FV 
F6 
F6 
FF 

FF 

No. 
23 
04 
03 
02 
98 

3 
141 
181 

67 
78 
27 

22 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 
Rick Eskola 
Darrel Greening 
Mark White 
Glen Thielke 
Demetrios Constantinidis 
Joseph Bertolucci 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Jack Walbran 
Jason Martin 
Roberto Reina 

Andrew Spinello 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

11 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:25.530 

2:26.693 

2:29.433 

2:26.948 

2:36.589 

2:26.089 

2:53.371 

2:52.381 

2:41.857 

2:25.322 

3:25.183 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Waunakee WI 

Rubicon WI 

Chicago IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Saint Louis MO 

River Grove IL 

Brookfield WI 

Bellingham Wa 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

INR 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

499339 

158574 

191044 

351170 

447166 

698002 

194240_1 

194240_3 

118865 

433734 

733354 

654384 

Make-Model 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2006 QC1 INVADER 

2002 Red Devil BR-2K2 

2009 Piper DF5 

2015 Red Devil JS 15 

2016 Van Diemen DP08 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

Citation XTC-41 

2005 Scorpion 

2004 Novakar J10 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1990 Reynard SF90 

Tag Sponsor 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

Lynn Eskola 

Pro Motorsports 

Jondal Machine 

Constant Racing 

J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier Carbotech 

BFM MOTORSPORT 

chicagowarehouse3pl.com 

Sorted on Laps

Posted 12:15 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 12:13:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.246 

Avg. Speed 

98.944 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.322 

Best Speed 

100.279 

Best Lap by 

78 - Jason Martin 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 1=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sunday Race Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:38:56 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 11:20 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

FF 
F6 
F6 
FF 
F6 
FF 
FV 
FV 
F6 
F6 
FF 

FF 

No. 
23 
04 
03 
02 
98 

3 
141 
181 

67 
78 
27 

22 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 
Rick Eskola 
Darrel Greening 
Mark White 
Glen Thielke 
Demetrios Constantinidis 
Joseph Bertolucci 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Jack Walbran 
Jason Martin 
Roberto Reina 

Andrew Spinello 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

11 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:25.530 

2:26.693 

2:29.433 

2:26.948 

2:36.589 

2:26.089 

2:53.371 

2:52.381 

2:41.857 

2:25.322 

3:25.183 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Waunakee WI 

Rubicon WI 

Chicago IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Saint Louis MO 

River Grove IL 

Brookfield WI 

Bellingham Wa 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

INR 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

499339 

158574 

191044 

351170 

447166 

698002 

194240_1 

194240_3 

118865 

433734 

733354 

654384 

Make-Model 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2006 QC1 INVADER 

2002 Red Devil BR-2K2 

2009 Piper DF5 

2015 Red Devil JS 15 

2016 Van Diemen DP08 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

Citation XTC-41 

2005 Scorpion 

2004 Novakar J10 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1990 Reynard SF90 

Tag Sponsor 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

Lynn Eskola 

Pro Motorsports 

Jondal Machine 

Constant Racing 

J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier Carbotech 

BFM MOTORSPORT 

chicagowarehouse3pl.com 

Sorted on Laps

Posted 12:45 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 12:44:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.246 

Avg. Speed 

98.944 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.322 

Best Speed 

100.279 

Best Lap by 

78 - Jason Martin 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 1=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:38:56 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 11:20 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

19 
22 

171 
71 
13 
17 

8 
79 
07 
00 
49 
12 
32 
06 
74 
98 
85 
02 

5 
6 

16 
20 
75 

7 
73 
08 
24 

Name 

Bobby Sak 
Caleb Roethel 
Ethan Jacobs 
Mark Greb 
Steven Rehkemper 
Gian Buffomante 
Simon Gamble 
Steven Greenhill 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Dean Cunningham 
Scott Barr 
Russell King 
Robert Edmison 
Dave Tatge 
Connor Sanda 
Craig Wheatley 
Christopher Roethel 
Christopher Prevenas 
Jason Kubasak 
Peter Jankovskis 
Mark Fogarty 
Matt Beale 
Scott Sanda 
Chris Ernster 
Michael Pesch 
Andrea King 
Ken Peterson 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:29.318 

2:29.588 

2:29.883 

2:30.508 

2:30.762 

2:30.784 

2:30.821 

2:30.845 

2:31.263 

2:31.334 

2:31.362 

2:32.928 

2:33.773 

2:34.025 

2:34.057 

2:34.143 

2:34.239 

2:34.780 

2:35.472 

2:36.456 

2:36.508 

2:36.887 

2:38.973 

2:39.805 

2:43.343 

2:49.656 

3:02.167 

MemberNo 

232202 

722514 

685944 

337842 

222447 

685924 

697220 

395672 

341977 

458463 

515144 

497691 

363776 

444834 

215450_4 

497626 

681101 

291226 

473196 

337818 

371059 

491857 

215450_1 

615218 

440908 

497690 

634533 

Hometown 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Bend WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Iowa City IA 

Chicago IL 

Naperville IL 

Lake Barrington IL 

libertyville IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Manhattan Beach CA 

Glenview IL 

Western Springs IL 

Sanibel FL 

West Bend WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Barrington Hills IL 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

long grove IL 

Western Springs IL 

cedarburg WI 

Franklin Park IL 

Minneapolis MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CSCC 

CHI 

CHI 

CFR 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag 2Q2 Best Tm 

2:29.318 

2:29.588 

2:29.883 

2:30.508 

2:30.762 

2:30.784 

2:30.821 

2:30.845 

2:31.263 

2:31.334 

2:31.362 

2:32.928 

2:33.773 

2:34.025 

2:34.057 

2:34.143 

2:34.239 

2:34.780 

2:35.472 

2:36.456 

2:36.508 

2:36.887 

2:38.973 

2:39.805 

2:43.343 

2:49.656 

3:02.167 

Posted 9:35 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 9:35:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

            Sunday SRF3 Grid Official 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

19 
22 

171 
71 
13 
17 

8 
79 
07 
00 
49 
12 
32 
06 
74 
98 
85 
02 

5 
6 

16 
20 
75 

7 
73 
08 
24 

Name 

Bobby Sak 
Caleb Roethel 
Ethan Jacobs 
Mark Greb 
Steven Rehkemper 
Gian Buffomante 
Simon Gamble 
Steven Greenhill 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Dean Cunningham 
Scott Barr 
Russell King 
Robert Edmison 
Dave Tatge 
Connor Sanda 
Craig Wheatley 
Christopher Roethel 
Christopher Prevenas 
Jason Kubasak 
Peter Jankovskis 
Mark Fogarty 
Matt Beale 
Scott Sanda 
Chris Ernster 
Michael Pesch 
Andrea King 
Ken Peterson 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:29.318 

2:29.588 

2:29.883 

2:30.508 

2:30.762 

2:30.784 

2:30.821 

2:30.845 

2:31.263 

2:31.334 

2:31.362 

2:32.928 

2:33.773 

2:34.025 

2:34.057 

2:34.143 

2:34.239 

2:34.780 

2:35.472 

2:36.456 

2:36.508 

2:36.887 

2:38.973 

2:39.805 

2:43.343 

2:49.656 

3:02.167 

MemberNo 

232202 

722514 

685944 

337842 

222447 

685924 

697220 

395672 

341977 

458463 

515144 

497691 

363776 

444834 

215450_4 

497626 

681101 

291226 

473196 

337818 

371059 

491857 

215450_1 

615218 

440908 

497690 

634533 

Hometown 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Bend WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Iowa City IA 

Chicago IL 

Naperville IL 

Lake Barrington IL 

libertyville IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Manhattan Beach CA 

Glenview IL 

Western Springs IL 

Sanibel FL 

West Bend WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Barrington Hills IL 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

long grove IL 

Western Springs IL 

cedarburg WI 

Franklin Park IL 

Minneapolis MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CSCC 

CHI 

CHI 

CFR 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag 2Q2 Best Tm 

2:29.318 

2:29.588 

2:29.883 

2:30.508 

2:30.762 

2:30.784 

2:30.821 

2:30.845 

2:31.263 

2:31.334 

2:31.362 

2:32.928 

2:33.773 

2:34.025 

2:34.057 

2:34.143 

2:34.239 

2:34.780 

2:35.472 

2:36.456 

2:36.508 

2:36.887 

2:38.973 

2:39.805 

2:43.343 

2:49.656 

3:02.167 

Posted 9:05 Provisonal 

Printed: 8/25/2024 9:08:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

            Sunday SRF3 Grid Provisional 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
171 

22 
8 

17 
71 
79 
00 
49 
13 
12 
32 

6 
85 
06 
16 
24 
20 

7 
75 
08 
98 
02 
19 
74 
73 

5 

07 

Name 

Ethan Jacobs 
Caleb Roethel 
Simon Gamble 
Gian Buffomante 
Mark Greb 
Steven Greenhill 
Dean Cunningham 
Scott Barr 
Steven Rehkemper 
Russell King 
Robert Edmison 
Peter Jankovskis 
Christopher Roethel 
Dave Tatge 
Mark Fogarty 
Ken Peterson 
Matt Beale 
Chris Ernster 
Scott Sanda 
Andrea King 
Craig Wheatley 
Christopher Prevenas 
Bobby Sak 
Connor Sanda 
Michael Pesch 
Jason Kubasak 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

2:31.361 

2:31.383 

2:31.343 

2:31.355 

2:32.085 

2:32.687 

2:32.565 

2:32.313 

2:32.618 

2:33.399 

2:33.402 

2:35.585 

2:35.196 

2:35.487 

2:36.777 

2:36.645 

2:37.676 

2:37.728 

2:39.504 

2:37.874 

2:35.164 

2:34.794 

2:30.904 

2:33.713 

2:41.297 

Hometown 

Oshkosh WI 

West Bend WI 

Lake Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Iowa City IA 

libertyville IL 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Manhattan Beach CA 

Lisle IL 

West Bend WI 

Glenview IL 

Appleton WI 

LaCrosse WI 

long grove IL 

cedarburg WI 

Western Springs IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Sanibel FL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Western Springs IL 

Franklin Park IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CSCC 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CFR 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

MemberNo 

685944 

722514 

697220 

685924 

337842 

395672 

458463 

515144 

222447 

497691 

363776 

337818 

681101 

444834 

371059 

634533 

491857 

615218 

215450_1 

497690 

497626 

291226 

232202 

215450_4 

440908 

473196 

341977 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

GBM Racing / Further Motorsport 

Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Blackhawk motors / further Motorsports 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Rehco LLC 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

Tix SRG 

Arbor Financial Services / Elite Autosport 

GBM Racing / Further Motorsport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

Elite Autosport 

Further Motorsport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Mako Networks 

Crowned Eagle Racing/Further Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Car 5 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Posted 1:35 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 1:33:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.137 

Avg. Speed 

95.962 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.904 

Best Speed 

96.570 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sunday Race SRF3 Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 12:56:12 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 12:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
171 

22 
8 

17 
71 
79 
00 
49 
13 
12 
32 

6 
85 
06 
16 
24 
20 

7 
75 
08 
02 
19 
74 
98 
73 

5 

07 

Name 

Ethan Jacobs 
Caleb Roethel 
Simon Gamble 
Gian Buffomante 
Mark Greb 
Steven Greenhill 
Dean Cunningham 
Scott Barr 
Steven Rehkemper 
Russell King 
Robert Edmison 
Peter Jankovskis 
Christopher Roethel 
Dave Tatge 
Mark Fogarty 
Ken Peterson 
Matt Beale 
Chris Ernster 
Scott Sanda 
Andrea King 
Christopher Prevenas 
Bobby Sak 
Connor Sanda 
Craig Wheatley 
Michael Pesch 
Jason Kubasak 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

9 

13 

5 

Best Tm 

2:31.361 

2:31.383 

2:31.343 

2:31.355 

2:32.085 

2:32.687 

2:32.565 

2:32.313 

2:32.618 

2:33.399 

2:33.402 

2:35.585 

2:35.196 

2:35.487 

2:36.777 

2:36.645 

2:37.676 

2:37.728 

2:39.504 

2:37.874 

2:34.794 

2:30.904 

2:33.713 

2:35.164 

2:41.297 

Hometown 

Oshkosh WI 

West Bend WI 

Lake Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Iowa City IA 

libertyville IL 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Manhattan Beach CA 

Lisle IL 

West Bend WI 

Glenview IL 

Appleton WI 

LaCrosse WI 

long grove IL 

cedarburg WI 

Western Springs IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Western Springs IL 

Sanibel FL 

Franklin Park IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CSCC 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

MemberNo 

685944 

722514 

697220 

685924 

337842 

395672 

458463 

515144 

222447 

497691 

363776 

337818 

681101 

444834 

371059 

634533 

491857 

615218 

215450_1 

497690 

291226 

232202 

215450_4 

497626 

440908 

473196 

341977 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Tag Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

GBM Racing / Further Motorsport 

Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Blackhawk motors / further Motorsports 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Rehco LLC 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

Tix SRG 

Arbor Financial Services / Elite Autosport 

GBM Racing / Further Motorsport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

Further Motorsport 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

Tro Manufacturing 

Mako Networks 

Crowned Eagle Racing/Further Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Car 5 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Posted 2:10 Official 
Race Duration 32:54.187 
Car 98 penalized 3 position in class, 1 penalty point - GCR 6.5.2.c.2 

Printed: 8/25/2024 2:52:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.137 

Avg. Speed 

95.962 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.904 

Best Speed 

96.570 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sunday Race SRF3 Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 12:56:12 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 12:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

38 
27 
66 
05 
47 
89 
11 
94 
82 
55 

Name 

Chris Buccola 
Steve Nekich 
Peter Jankovskis 
John O'Keefe 
William Douglas 
Roger Beck 
James (Jim) Perry 
Bob Flemming 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Andrew Garbisch 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

2:43.614 

2:44.176 

2:44.384 

2:45.275 

2:45.328 

2:45.897 

2:45.949 

2:49.806 

2:50.715 

3:09.979 

MemberNo 

58622_3 

247963_1 

337818 

724726 

111918 

720393 

633785 

433495 

306923_1 

337251 

Hometown 

Skokie IL 

pewaukee WI 

Lisle IL 

Danville IN 

Appleton WI 

Sugar Grove IL 

Larsen WI 

Neenah WI 

Wausau WI 

Grafton WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Tag 2Q2 Best Tm 

2:43.614 

2:44.176 

2:44.384 

2:45.275 

2:45.328 

2:45.897 

2:45.949 

2:49.806 

2:50.715 

3:09.979 

Posted 9:35 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 9:32:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

            Sunday SRF SR Grid Official 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

38 
27 
66 
05 
47 
89 
11 
94 
82 
55 

Name 

Chris Buccola 
Steve Nekich 
Peter Jankovskis 
John O'Keefe 
William Douglas 
Roger Beck 
James (Jim) Perry 
Bob Flemming 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Andrew Garbisch 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

2:43.614 

2:44.176 

2:44.384 

2:45.275 

2:45.328 

2:45.897 

2:45.949 

2:49.806 

2:50.715 

3:09.979 

MemberNo 

58622_3 

247963_1 

337818 

724726 

111918 

720393 

633785 

433495 

306923_1 

337251 

Hometown 

Skokie IL 

pewaukee WI 

Lisle IL 

Danville IN 

Appleton WI 

Sugar Grove IL 

Larsen WI 

Neenah WI 

Wausau WI 

Grafton WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Tag 2Q2 Best Tm 

2:43.614 

2:44.176 

2:44.384 

2:45.275 

2:45.328 

2:45.897 

2:45.949 

2:49.806 

2:50.715 

3:09.979 

Posted 9:05 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 9:06:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

            Sunday SRF SR Grid Provisional 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

No. 
66 
27 
38 
55 
47 
89 
11 
05 
94 
82 

Name 

Peter Jankovskis 
Steve Nekich 
Chris Buccola 
Andrew Garbisch 
William Douglas 
Roger Beck 
James (Jim) Perry 
John O'Keefe 
Bob Flemming 
Dwayne Maroszek 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

2:42.325 

2:42.789 

2:40.932 

2:42.878 

2:43.433 

2:45.202 

2:46.190 

2:46.144 

2:48.700 

2:51.014 

Hometown 

Lisle IL 

pewaukee WI 

Skokie IL 

Grafton WI 

Appleton WI 

Sugar Grove IL 

Larsen WI 

Danville IN 

Neenah WI 

Wausau WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

337818 

247963_1 

58622_3 

337251 

111918 

720393 

633785 

724726 

433495 

306923_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Tag Sponsor 

Arbor Financial Services / Elite Autosports 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Racer for Christ 

P and B Motorsports 

N/A 

Fulcersprints.com 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 35:42.094 
Posted 3:15 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 3:15:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.041 

Avg. Speed 

88.440 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.932 

Best Speed 

90.553 

Best Lap by 

38 - Chris Buccola 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sunday Race SRF SR Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 14:36:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 14:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

No. 
66 
27 
38 
55 
47 
89 
11 
05 
94 
82 

Name 

Peter Jankovskis 
Steve Nekich 
Chris Buccola 
Andrew Garbisch 
William Douglas 
Roger Beck 
James (Jim) Perry 
John O'Keefe 
Bob Flemming 
Dwayne Maroszek 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

2:42.325 

2:42.789 

2:40.932 

2:42.878 

2:43.433 

2:45.202 

2:46.190 

2:46.144 

2:48.700 

2:51.014 

Hometown 

Lisle IL 

pewaukee WI 

Skokie IL 

Grafton WI 

Appleton WI 

Sugar Grove IL 

Larsen WI 

Danville IN 

Neenah WI 

Wausau WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

337818 

247963_1 

58622_3 

337251 

111918 

720393 

633785 

724726 

433495 

306923_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

Tag Sponsor 

Arbor Financial Services / Elite Autosports 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Racer for Christ 

P and B Motorsports 

N/A 

Fulcersprints.com 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 35:42.094 
Posted 3:45 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 3:44:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.041 

Avg. Speed 

88.440 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.932 

Best Speed 

90.553 

Best Lap by 

38 - Chris Buccola 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sunday Race SRF SR Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 14:36:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 14:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

31 
21 
84 
49 
18 
46 
11 

169 
50 

101 
73 

107 
15 
88 
20 
10 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

EP 

AS 

ITE1 

AS 

AS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
John Snyder 
Randy Rosenmerkel 
Patrick Utt 
Paul Musschoot 
Mark Boden 
Rocky Elli 
Steven Anderson 
Bruce Nesbitt 
Jason Pearce 
Ryan Kehoe 
Tim Anastopoulos 
Kyle Gilbert 
Brian Jankuski 
Phil Brabec 
David Henderson 

Best Tm 
2:08.446 

2:17.083 

2:19.085 

2:19.942 

2:19.986 

2:20.726 

2:20.816 

2:20.823 

2:21.300 

2:27.559 

2:28.955 

2:34.180 

2:34.565 

2:36.926 

2:39.548 

2:46.174 

Hometown 
Hartland WI 

Wilmette IL 

Burlington WI 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Marengo IL 

Winnetka IL 

Winnetka IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Chicago IL 

Geneseo IL 

Brookfield WI 

Kenosha WI 

Janesville WI 

Glenbeulah WI 

New Lenox IL 

Sioux Falls Sd 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

MemberNo 

353465 

416397 

165589 

459856 

281155 

266025_1 

671561 

681656 

110336 

411428 

607187 

271774_1 

652187 

701969 

513 

460916 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 

2024 Porsche 992.1 Cup Car 

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

2024 Chevrolet Carmaro 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1997 Chevrolet Corvette 

1989 BMW 325is 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1988 Corvette Chevrolet 

1992 Pontiac Firebird 

1986 Chevrolet Camaro 

Tag Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 
Fall-line Motorsports 
My Checkbook 
RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 
C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
RDE 
PFM Racing 
BrakeOMeter 
Bryant Commercial Group 

anastosmotors 
Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

5 star towing 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 10:15 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 10:13:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 3=GT1 -3/A/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sunday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 9:08:34 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 09:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

31 
21 
84 
49 
18 
46 
11 

169 
50 

101 
73 

107 
15 
88 
20 
10 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

EP 

AS 

ITE1 

AS 

AS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
John Snyder 
Randy Rosenmerkel 
Patrick Utt 
Paul Musschoot 
Mark Boden 
Rocky Elli 
Steven Anderson 
Bruce Nesbitt 
Jason Pearce 
Ryan Kehoe 
Tim Anastopoulos 
Kyle Gilbert 
Brian Jankuski 
Phil Brabec 
David Henderson 

Best Tm 
2:08.446 

2:17.083 

2:19.085 

2:19.942 

2:19.986 

2:20.726 

2:20.816 

2:20.823 

2:21.300 

2:27.559 

2:28.955 

2:34.180 

2:34.565 

2:36.926 

2:39.548 

2:46.174 

Hometown 
Hartland WI 

Wilmette IL 

Burlington WI 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Marengo IL 

Winnetka IL 

Winnetka IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Chicago IL 

Geneseo IL 

Brookfield WI 

Kenosha WI 

Janesville WI 

Glenbeulah WI 

New Lenox IL 

Sioux Falls Sd 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

MemberNo 

353465 

416397 

165589 

459856 

281155 

266025_1 

671561 

681656 

110336 

411428 

607187 

271774_1 

652187 

701969 

513 

460916 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 

2024 Porsche 992.1 Cup Car 

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

2024 Chevrolet Carmaro 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1997 Chevrolet Corvette 

1989 BMW 325is 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1988 Corvette Chevrolet 

1992 Pontiac Firebird 

1986 Chevrolet Camaro 

Tag Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 
Fall-line Motorsports 
My Checkbook 
RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 
C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
RDE 
PFM Racing 
BrakeOMeter 
Bryant Commercial Group 

anastosmotors 
Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

5 star towing 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 9:40 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 9:41:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 3=GT1 -3/A/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sunday Grid Provisional 

Qualifying started at 9:08:34 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 09:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 
SPO 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
EP 
AS 
AS 
AS 
ITE1 
GT1 

GT1 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
31 
84 
49 

169 
18 
50 

101 
78 

107 
15 
20 
10 
88 
11 

21 
46 
73 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
Randy Rosenmerkel 
Patrick Utt 
Steven Anderson 
Paul Musschoot 
Bruce Nesbitt 
Jason Pearce 
Rob Warkocki 
Tim Anastopoulos 
Kyle Gilbert 
Phil Brabec 
David Henderson 
Brian Jankuski 
Rocky Elli 

John Snyder 
Mark Boden 
Ryan Kehoe 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

2:09.535 

2:18.611 

2:19.916 

2:19.548 

2:22.076 

2:24.541 

2:27.674 

2:33.104 

2:36.296 

2:36.621 

2:39.947 

2:45.335 

2:35.480 

2:23.865 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Burlington WI 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Marengo IL 

Chicago IL 

Geneseo IL 

Frankfort IL 

Kenosha WI 

Janesville WI 

New Lenox IL 

Sioux Falls Sd 

Glenbeulah WI 

Winnetka IL 

Wilmette IL 

Winnetka IL 

Brookfield WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

353465 

165589 

459856 

681656 

281155 

110336 

411428 

119077 

271774_1 

652187 

513 

460916 

701969 

671561 

416397 

266025_1 

607187 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

2024 Chevrolet Carmaro 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1989 BMW 325is 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1992 Pontiac Firebird 

1986 Chevrolet Camaro 

1988 Corvette Chevrolet 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2024 Porsche 992.1 Cup Car 

2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG 

1997 Chevrolet Corvette 

Tag Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

My Checkbook 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

PFM Racing 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

BrakeOMeter 

Bryant Commercial Group 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

anastosmotors 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

5 star towing 

RDE 

Fall-line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 28:34.854 
Posted 2:20 Provisonal 

Printed: 8/25/2024 2:20:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:56.815 

Avg. Speed 

110.474 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.535 

Best Speed 

112.501 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 3=GT1 -3/A/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sunday Race Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:47:29 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 13:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 
SPO 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
EP 
AS 
AS 
AS 
ITE1 
GT1 

GT1 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
31 
84 
49 

169 
18 
50 

101 
78 

107 
15 
20 
10 
88 
11 

21 
46 
73 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
Randy Rosenmerkel 
Patrick Utt 
Steven Anderson 
Paul Musschoot 
Bruce Nesbitt 
Jason Pearce 
Rob Warkocki 
Tim Anastopoulos 
Kyle Gilbert 
Phil Brabec 
David Henderson 
Brian Jankuski 
Rocky Elli 

John Snyder 
Mark Boden 
Ryan Kehoe 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

2:09.535 

2:18.611 

2:19.916 

2:19.548 

2:22.076 

2:24.541 

2:27.674 

2:33.104 

2:36.296 

2:36.621 

2:39.947 

2:45.335 

2:35.480 

2:23.865 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Burlington WI 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Marengo IL 

Chicago IL 

Geneseo IL 

Frankfort IL 

Kenosha WI 

Janesville WI 

New Lenox IL 

Sioux Falls Sd 

Glenbeulah WI 

Winnetka IL 

Wilmette IL 

Winnetka IL 

Brookfield WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

353465 

165589 

459856 

681656 

281155 

110336 

411428 

119077 

271774_1 

652187 

513 

460916 

701969 

671561 

416397 

266025_1 

607187 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1982 Pontiac Trans-Am 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

2024 Chevrolet Carmaro 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1989 BMW 325is 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1992 Pontiac Firebird 

1986 Chevrolet Camaro 

1988 Corvette Chevrolet 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2024 Porsche 992.1 Cup Car 

2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG 

1997 Chevrolet Corvette 

Tag Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

My Checkbook 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

PFM Racing 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

BrakeOMeter 

Bryant Commercial Group 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

anastosmotors 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

5 star towing 

RDE 

Fall-line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 28:34.854 
Posted 2:50 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 2:49:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:56.815 

Avg. Speed 

110.474 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.535 

Best Speed 

112.501 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 3=GT1 -3/A/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:47:29 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 13:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

40 
57 

118 
78 
01 
86 

120 
29 
34 

114 
26 
67 
56 

4 
199 

09 
41 
07 
10 
55 
88 

142 
14 
58 

119 
73 

143 
63 

191 
18 

3 
89 

134 
72 
43 

112 
91 
17 

8 
97 

148 

Name 

David Palfenier 
Chuck Hines 
Adam Sargis 
Steve Sargis 
Jared Cromas 
Mark Sargis 
Jacob Christianson 
Robert Keller 
Gerald Winston 
Aaron Gorman 
D J Brabec 
Lily Martineau 
Cam Ebben 
Michael Borden 
Ben Jacobs 
Andrew Devoto 
Myles Goertz 
Tyler Brown 
Matteo Azari 
Senter Smith 
Samantha Silver 
Kyle Greenhill 
Tony Fornetti 
Austin Pearce 
Shayne Sullivan 
Bret Prange 
Mario Carini 
Thomas Roberts 
Brian Mowcomber 
Dan Kite 
Canon Smith 
Stephen Hoch 
Eric Chang 
Nick LoGalbo 
Bruce Allen 
Keegan Bosch 
Michael Stagl 
Paul Gilbert 
Julie Dahmer 
Alex Kouklakis 
John Iwata 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STU 

FP 

STL 

FP 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:34.895 

2:36.452 

2:38.115 

2:39.787 

2:42.536 

2:44.455 

2:46.227 

2:49.850 

2:53.809 

2:55.054 

3:00.346 

3:02.327 

2:38.774 

2:39.157 

2:42.401 

2:43.201 

2:43.351 

2:43.358 

2:44.444 

2:44.447 

2:44.467 

2:44.484 

2:45.813 

2:45.819 

2:46.487 

2:46.861 

2:47.049 

2:47.271 

2:48.075 

2:48.081 

2:49.109 

2:49.718 

2:50.199 

2:50.421 

2:51.830 

2:52.292 

2:52.566 

2:53.993 

2:55.000 

2:55.926 

2:56.939 

MemberNo 

361704 

362977 

453083 

66290 

398598 

539660 

733976 

141075_1 

635191 

711563 

213641 

724347 

418750 

468473 

677061 

352911 

506119 

460133 

700768 

483451 

424412 

395683 

449611 

680764 

669673 

530532 

694580 

303547 

724226 

685169 

654680 

456927 

671753 

701435 

671991 

727361 

302712_1 

72708 

477989 

400468 

386296 

Hometown 

miami FL 

Cameron NC 

MT PLEASANT WI 

Hartford WI 

West Chicago IL 

Germantown WI 

Homer IL 

Algonquin IL 

Chicago IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Houghton MI 

Appleton WI 

Lisbon WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Wilsall MT 

Waukee IA 

Muskego WI 

Chicago IL 

Greenville SC 

Saint Paul MN 

libertyville IL 

Caledonia MI 

Geneseo IL 

Neenah WI 

Hebron IL 

Fox Point WI 

Naperville IL 

Harvard IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Greenville SC 

Whitefish Bay WI 

green bay WI 

West Chicago IL 

Waconia MN 

Franksville WI 

Waukesha WI 

Davenport IA 

Sheboygan WI 

Merrillville IN 

Oshkosh WI 

Region 

CHI 

NCR 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LSup 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Mont 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

CCR 

LOL 

CHI 

WMR 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Bucc 

CCR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

2019 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

2000 Honda S2000 STU 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1968 Volvo P1800 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Tag 4Q2 Best Tm 

2:34.895 

2:36.452 

2:38.115 

2:39.787 

2:42.536 

2:44.455 

2:46.227 

2:49.850 

2:53.809 

2:55.054 

3:00.346 

3:02.327 

2:38.774 

2:39.157 

2:42.401 

2:43.201 

2:43.351 

2:43.358 

2:44.444 

2:44.447 

2:44.467 

2:44.484 

2:45.813 

2:45.819 

2:46.487 

2:46.861 

2:47.049 

2:47.271 

2:48.075 

2:48.081 

2:49.109 

2:49.718 

2:50.199 

2:50.421 

2:51.830 

2:52.292 

2:52.566 

2:53.993 

2:55.000 

2:55.926 

2:56.939 

Posted 10:45 Official 
Car 67 loss of qual time - GCR 9.3.51 

Printed: 8/25/2024 10:45:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

             Sunday Split Grid Official 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional

Page 1/2 



Pos 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

No. 

93 
83 
32 

185 
110 

Name 

Michael Thomae 
Larry Drummond 
Ben Minch 
Randy Phillips 
Earl Winebrenner 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

Overall BestTm 

2:57.324 

2:59.130 

3:00.685 

3:03.344 

3:19.753 

MemberNo 

418729 

638856 

653420 

672154 

207754_1 

Hometown 

Wauwatosa WI 

Naperville IL 

Amherst WI 

West Chicago IL 

Sarasota FL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

Make-Model 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

Tag 4Q2 Best Tm 

2:57.324 

2:59.130 

3:00.685 

3:03.344 

3:19.753 

Posted 10:45 Official 
Car 67 loss of qual time - GCR 9.3.51 

Printed: 8/25/2024 10:45:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

             Sunday Split Grid Official 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

40 
57 

118 
78 
01 
86 

120 
29 
34 

114 
26 
67 
56 

4 
199 

09 
41 
07 
10 
55 
88 

142 
14 
58 

119 
73 

143 
63 

191 
18 

3 
89 

134 
72 
43 

112 
91 
17 

8 
97 

148 

Name 

David Palfenier 
Chuck Hines 
Adam Sargis 
Steve Sargis 
Jared Cromas 
Mark Sargis 
Jacob Christianson 
Robert Keller 
Gerald Winston 
Aaron Gorman 
D J Brabec 
Lily Martineau 
Cam Ebben 
Michael Borden 
Ben Jacobs 
Andrew Devoto 
Myles Goertz 
Tyler Brown 
Matteo Azari 
Senter Smith 
Samantha Silver 
Kyle Greenhill 
Tony Fornetti 
Austin Pearce 
Shayne Sullivan 
Bret Prange 
Mario Carini 
Thomas Roberts 
Brian Mowcomber 
Dan Kite 
Canon Smith 
Stephen Hoch 
Eric Chang 
Nick LoGalbo 
Bruce Allen 
Keegan Bosch 
Michael Stagl 
Paul Gilbert 
Julie Dahmer 
Alex Kouklakis 
John Iwata 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STU 

FP 

STL 

FP 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:34.895 

2:36.452 

2:38.115 

2:39.787 

2:42.536 

2:44.455 

2:46.227 

2:49.850 

2:53.809 

2:55.054 

3:00.346 

3:02.327 

2:38.774 

2:39.157 

2:42.401 

2:43.201 

2:43.351 

2:43.358 

2:44.444 

2:44.447 

2:44.467 

2:44.484 

2:45.813 

2:45.819 

2:46.487 

2:46.861 

2:47.049 

2:47.271 

2:48.075 

2:48.081 

2:49.109 

2:49.718 

2:50.199 

2:50.421 

2:51.830 

2:52.292 

2:52.566 

2:53.993 

2:55.000 

2:55.926 

2:56.939 

MemberNo 

361704 

362977 

453083 

66290 

398598 

539660 

733976 

141075_1 

635191 

711563 

213641 

724347 

418750 

468473 

677061 

352911 

506119 

460133 

700768 

483451 

424412 

395683 

449611 

680764 

669673 

530532 

694580 

303547 

724226 

685169 

654680 

456927 

671753 

701435 

671991 

727361 

302712_1 

72708 

477989 

400468 

386296 

Hometown 

miami FL 

Cameron NC 

MT PLEASANT WI 

Hartford WI 

West Chicago IL 

Germantown WI 

Homer IL 

Algonquin IL 

Chicago IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Houghton MI 

Appleton WI 

Lisbon WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Wilsall MT 

Waukee IA 

Muskego WI 

Chicago IL 

Greenville SC 

Saint Paul MN 

libertyville IL 

Caledonia MI 

Geneseo IL 

Neenah WI 

Hebron IL 

Fox Point WI 

Naperville IL 

Harvard IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Greenville SC 

Whitefish Bay WI 

green bay WI 

West Chicago IL 

Waconia MN 

Franksville WI 

Waukesha WI 

Davenport IA 

Sheboygan WI 

Merrillville IN 

Oshkosh WI 

Region 

CHI 

NCR 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LSup 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Mont 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

CCR 

LOL 

CHI 

WMR 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Bucc 

CCR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

2019 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

2000 Honda S2000 STU 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1968 Volvo P1800 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Tag 4Q2 Best Tm 

2:34.895 

2:36.452 

2:38.115 

2:39.787 

2:42.536 

2:44.455 

2:46.227 

2:49.850 

2:53.809 

2:55.054 

3:00.346 

3:02.327 

2:38.774 

2:39.157 

2:42.401 

2:43.201 

2:43.351 

2:43.358 

2:44.444 

2:44.447 

2:44.467 

2:44.484 

2:45.813 

2:45.819 

2:46.487 

2:46.861 

2:47.049 

2:47.271 

2:48.075 

2:48.081 

2:49.109 

2:49.718 

2:50.199 

2:50.421 

2:51.830 

2:52.292 

2:52.566 

2:53.993 

2:55.000 

2:55.926 

2:56.939 

Posted 10:15 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 10:16:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

             Sunday Split Grid Provisional 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional
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Pos 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

No. 

93 
83 
32 

185 
110 

Name 

Michael Thomae 
Larry Drummond 
Ben Minch 
Randy Phillips 
Earl Winebrenner 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

Overall BestTm 

2:57.324 

2:59.130 

3:00.685 

3:03.344 

3:19.753 

MemberNo 

418729 

638856 

653420 

672154 

207754_1 

Hometown 

Wauwatosa WI 

Naperville IL 

Amherst WI 

West Chicago IL 

Sarasota FL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

Make-Model 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

Tag 4Q2 Best Tm 

2:57.324 

2:59.130 

3:00.685 

3:03.344 

3:19.753 

Posted 10:15 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 10:16:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

             Sunday Split Grid Provisional 

Road America 4.048 miles 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

5 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

4 

5 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Class 

STL 
STL 
SMX 
SMX 
HP 
SMX 
STL 
FP 
SM 
SM 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
40 

118 
56 

4 
78 

111 
120 

86 
07 
41 

199 
142 

88 
10 
55 

143 
58 

110 
14 
18 

191 
72 
89 
43 

134 
17 
26 
34 
67 

114 
148 
185 

97 
83 
73 
32 

119 
63 

Name 

David Palfenier 
Adam Sargis 
Cam Ebben 
Michael Borden 
Steve Sargis 
Joey Andrews 
Jacob Christianson 
Mark Sargis 
Tyler Brown 
Myles Goertz 
Ben Jacobs 
Kyle Greenhill 
Samantha Silver 
Matteo Azari 
Senter Smith 
Mario Carini 
Austin Pearce 
Earl Winebrenner 
Tony Fornetti 
Dan Kite 
Brian Mowcomber 
Nick LoGalbo 
Stephen Hoch 
Bruce Allen 
Eric Chang 
Paul Gilbert 
D J Brabec 
Gerald Winston 
Lily Martineau 
Aaron Gorman 
John Iwata 
Randy Phillips 
Alex Kouklakis 
Larry Drummond 
Bret Prange 
Ben Minch 
Shayne Sullivan 
Thomas Roberts 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

2:35.985 

2:38.899 

2:39.647 

2:39.826 

2:41.885 

2:42.388 

2:47.176 

2:44.758 

2:44.642 

2:44.608 

2:43.833 

2:46.300 

2:46.582 

2:46.597 

2:45.932 

2:46.340 

2:46.611 

2:46.496 

2:46.931 

2:47.493 

2:49.094 

2:49.527 

2:49.883 

2:52.853 

2:51.830 

2:54.972 

2:53.277 

2:54.819 

2:59.251 

2:58.496 

2:58.630 

2:57.372 

2:57.891 

2:56.216 

2:46.238 

2:58.905 

2:46.293 

2:49.334 

Hometown 

miami FL 

MT PLEASANT WI 

Appleton WI 

Lisbon WI 

Hartford WI 

Glendale CA 

Homer IL 

Germantown WI 

Muskego WI 

Waukee IA 

Oshkosh WI 

libertyville IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Chicago IL 

Greenville SC 

Fox Point WI 

Geneseo IL 

Sarasota FL 

Caledonia MI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Harvard IL 

West Chicago IL 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Waconia MN 

green bay WI 

Davenport IA 

Fox River Grove IL 

Chicago IL 

Houghton MI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Oshkosh WI 

West Chicago IL 

Merrillville IN 

Naperville IL 

Hebron IL 

Amherst WI 

Neenah WI 

Naperville IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CSCC 

Iowa 

BVR 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CCR 

Milw 

BVR 

CFR 

WMR 

Bucc 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

LSup 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

361704 

453083 

418750 

468473 

66290 

687629 

733976 

539660 

460133 

506119 

677061 

395683 

424412 

700768 

483451 

694580 

680764 

207754_1 

449611 

685169 

724226 

701435 

456927 

671991 

671753 

72708 

213641 

635191 

724347 

711563 

386296 

672154 

400468 

638856 

530532 

653420 

669673 

303547 

Make-Model 

2019 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Tag Sponsor 

Emergent Cold/KRS/Ignoble Motorsports 

CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

Carbotech 

The Stiglette 

Green Top Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Custom Wireless Inc 

Waukee Concrete / Sneaky Moose 

Jacobs Design Homes Mazda Holiday Mazda HRX 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Garage ID 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Hale Printing 

Winebrenner Capital Mgmt 

Advanced Autosports / Power Project Services Inc / X-Factor / Smart Source LLC 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Wolf Racing 

Sunset Auto Scott's Rods and Wrecks 

Cindy Iwata / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport 

73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Ben Minch Motorsports / AnteUp Poker Media / Linda Mae's / Wepner Farms / Songbird Studios 

Dog House Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 34:18.086 
Posted 4:10 Provisional 
Car 29 started the race but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 8/25/2024 4:09:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.630 

Avg. Speed 

92.050 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.985 

Best Speed 

93.424 

Best Lap by 

40 - David Palfenier 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

Sunday Race Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:26:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 15:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

3 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STU 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 
FP 

SM 
SM 

No. 
01 

8 
3 

09 
91 
57 
29 

112 
93 

Name 

Jared Cromas 
Julie Dahmer 
Canon Smith 
Andrew Devoto 
Michael Stagl 
Chuck Hines 
Robert Keller 

Keegan Bosch 
Michael Thomae 

Laps 

7 

7 

6 

4 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:43.733 

2:57.628 

2:49.718 

2:46.170 

2:54.677 

2:49.965 

Hometown 

West Chicago IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Greenville SC 

Wilsall MT 

Waukesha WI 

Cameron NC 

Algonquin IL 

Franksville WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CCR 

Mont 

Milw 

NCR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

398598 

477989 

654680 

352911 

302712_1 

362977 

141075_1 

727361 

418729 

Make-Model 

2000 Honda S2000 STU 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1968 Volvo P1800 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Tag Sponsor 

Chris' Customs 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

GARAGE ID SNEAKYMOOSE 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Racing 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance/G-Loc Brake 

Swedish Car Specialists 

Bosch Motorsports Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 34:18.086 
Posted 4:10 Provisional 
Car 29 started the race but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 8/25/2024 4:09:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.630 

Avg. Speed 

92.050 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.985 

Best Speed 

93.424 

Best Lap by 

40 - David Palfenier 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

Sunday Race Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:26:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 15:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

5 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

4 

5 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

3 

Class 

STL 
SMX 
SMX 
HP 
SMX 
STL 
STL 
FP 
SM 
SM 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STU 

No. 
118 

56 
4 

78 
111 
120 

40 
86 
07 
41 

199 
142 

88 
10 
55 

143 
58 

110 
14 
18 
72 
89 
43 

134 
17 
26 
34 
67 

114 
148 
185 

97 
83 
73 
32 

119 
63 
01 

Name 

Adam Sargis 
Cam Ebben 
Michael Borden 
Steve Sargis 
Joey Andrews 
Jacob Christianson 
David Palfenier 
Mark Sargis 
Tyler Brown 
Myles Goertz 
Ben Jacobs 
Kyle Greenhill 
Samantha Silver 
Matteo Azari 
Senter Smith 
Mario Carini 
Austin Pearce 
Earl Winebrenner 
Tony Fornetti 
Dan Kite 
Nick LoGalbo 
Stephen Hoch 
Bruce Allen 
Eric Chang 
Paul Gilbert 
D J Brabec 
Gerald Winston 
Lily Martineau 
Aaron Gorman 
John Iwata 
Randy Phillips 
Alex Kouklakis 
Larry Drummond 
Bret Prange 
Ben Minch 
Shayne Sullivan 
Thomas Roberts 
Jared Cromas 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

2:38.899 

2:39.647 

2:39.826 

2:41.885 

2:42.388 

2:47.176 

2:35.985 

2:44.758 

2:44.642 

2:44.608 

2:43.833 

2:46.300 

2:46.582 

2:46.597 

2:45.932 

2:46.340 

2:46.611 

2:46.496 

2:46.931 

2:47.493 

2:49.527 

2:49.883 

2:52.853 

2:51.830 

2:54.972 

2:53.277 

2:54.819 

2:59.251 

2:58.496 

2:58.630 

2:57.372 

2:57.891 

2:56.216 

2:46.238 

2:58.905 

2:46.293 

2:49.334 

2:43.733 

Hometown 

MT PLEASANT WI 

Appleton WI 

Lisbon WI 

Hartford WI 

Glendale CA 

Homer IL 

miami FL 

Germantown WI 

Muskego WI 

Waukee IA 

Oshkosh WI 

libertyville IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Chicago IL 

Greenville SC 

Fox Point WI 

Geneseo IL 

Sarasota FL 

Caledonia MI 

Jacksonville Fl 

West Chicago IL 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Waconia MN 

green bay WI 

Davenport IA 

Fox River Grove IL 

Chicago IL 

Houghton MI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Oshkosh WI 

West Chicago IL 

Merrillville IN 

Naperville IL 

Hebron IL 

Amherst WI 

Neenah WI 

Naperville IL 

West Chicago IL 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CSCC 

Iowa 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CCR 

Milw 

BVR 

CFR 

WMR 

Bucc 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

LSup 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

MemberNo 

453083 

418750 

468473 

66290 

687629 

733976 

361704 

539660 

460133 

506119 

677061 

395683 

424412 

700768 

483451 

694580 

680764 

207754_1 

449611 

685169 

701435 

456927 

671991 

671753 

72708 

213641 

635191 

724347 

711563 

386296 

672154 

400468 

638856 

530532 

653420 

669673 

303547 

398598 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1975 Triumph Spitfire 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2019 Mazda MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Honda S2000 STU 

Tag Sponsor 

CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

Carbotech 

The Stiglette 

Green Top Racing 

Emergent Cold/KRS/Ignoble Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Custom Wireless Inc 

Waukee Concrete / Sneaky Moose 

Jacobs Design Homes Mazda Holiday Mazda HRX 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Garage ID 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Hale Printing 

Winebrenner Capital Mgmt 

Advanced Autosports / Power Project Services Inc / X-Factor / Smart Source LLC 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Wolf Racing 

Sunset Auto Scott's Rods and Wrecks 

Cindy Iwata / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport 

73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Ben Minch Motorsports / AnteUp Poker Media / Linda Mae's / Wepner Farms / Songbird Studios 

Dog House Racing 

Chris' Customs 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 34:18.086 
Posted 4:45 Official 
Car 29 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Car 191 penalized to last finishing position in class - GCR 9.3.51 
Car 40 Penalized 2 positions in class plus one point - GCR 6.5.2b.1 

Printed: 8/25/2024 4:46:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:18.922 

Avg. Speed 

90.743 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.985 

Best Speed 

93.424 

Best Lap by 

40 - David Palfenier 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:26:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 15:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 
FP 

SM 
SM 

No. 
8 
3 

191 
09 
91 
57 
29 

112 
93 

Name 

Julie Dahmer 
Canon Smith 
Brian Mowcomber 
Andrew Devoto 
Michael Stagl 
Chuck Hines 
Robert Keller 

Keegan Bosch 
Michael Thomae 

Laps 

7 

6 

12 

4 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:57.628 

2:49.718 

2:49.094 

2:46.170 

2:54.677 

2:49.965 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Greenville SC 

Harvard IL 

Wilsall MT 

Waukesha WI 

Cameron NC 

Algonquin IL 

Franksville WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Region 

Milw 

CCR 

CHI 

Mont 

Milw 

NCR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

477989 

654680 

724226 

352911 

302712_1 

362977 

141075_1 

727361 

418729 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1968 Volvo P1800 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Tag Sponsor 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

GARAGE ID SNEAKYMOOSE 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Racing 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance/G-Loc Brake 

Swedish Car Specialists 

Bosch Motorsports Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 34:18.086 
Posted 4:45 Official 
Car 29 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Car 191 penalized to last finishing position in class - GCR 9.3.51 
Car 40 Penalized 2 positions in class plus one point - GCR 6.5.2b.1 

Printed: 8/25/2024 4:46:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:18.922 

Avg. Speed 

90.743 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.985 

Best Speed 

93.424 

Best Lap by 

40 - David Palfenier 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 4=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SM5 SPU STL STU ITE2 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:26:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 15:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

46 
28 

5 
42 
97 
17 
29 
60 

4 
05 
22 
88 
50 
13 
82 
19 
99 

Class 
FA 

P2 

FA 

FC 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FX 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 
Bart Wolf 
Adrian Morrall 
Bill Johnson 
Richard Colburn 
Kamil Kopko 
John Goeden 
Patrick Utt 
David Otte 
Devin Lesueur 
Derek Lamanna 
John Witherspoon 
Hayden Eade 
Devon Hansen 
Jim Roberts 
Michael Mudjer 
Ken De Nault 

Best Tm 
2:06.330 

2:07.555 

2:09.849 

2:14.276 

2:15.862 

2:15.947 

2:16.962 

2:17.425 

2:17.631 

2:18.388 

2:19.191 

2:19.394 

2:19.978 

2:20.592 

2:24.122 

2:24.806 

2:25.888 

Hometown 
Saint Charles IL 

Elkhart lake WI 

Frankfort IL 

Leawood KS 

Northbrook IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Wind Lake WI 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Island lake IL 

Omaha NE 

Barrington IL 

Green Bay WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Chicago IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

CIN 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

DMV 

MemberNo 

670043 

181397 

662542 

181783_1 

3094 

715511 

521057 

459856 

676527 

451681 

718678 

277058 

532162 

699249 

127623 

81179 

212023 

Make-Model 
2020 Ligier JS-F3 

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2021 Ligier F3 JS 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

2000 Carbir CS-2000-010 

1987 Reynard 87F (F/C) 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2014 Mazda Pro Formula 

SCCA Ent FE2 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

2006 CARBIR DS-3 

1999 Carbir DS-3 

1997 Formula Mazda 

Tag 

# 

Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 

Morrall Motorsports 
Portable Work Tools Inc 
Sunshine Metals 
Modern Flooring / Havoc Motorsports / PROvision Floors 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 
plymouth lubricants 
OSQ Hoosier Tire 
Nature Select 

M2Technology Showcase Kitchens 

H C C L RAILROAD 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 11:17 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 11:17:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/S/X CFC FE FE2 SR1/3 

Sunday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 10:18:24 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 10:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

46 
28 

5 
42 
97 
17 
29 
60 

4 
05 
22 
88 
50 
13 
82 
19 
99 

Class 
FA 

P2 

FA 

FC 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FX 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 
Bart Wolf 
Adrian Morrall 
Bill Johnson 
Richard Colburn 
Kamil Kopko 
John Goeden 
Patrick Utt 
David Otte 
Devin Lesueur 
Derek Lamanna 
John Witherspoon 
Hayden Eade 
Devon Hansen 
Jim Roberts 
Michael Mudjer 
Ken De Nault 

Best Tm 
2:06.330 

2:07.555 

2:09.849 

2:14.276 

2:15.862 

2:15.947 

2:16.962 

2:17.425 

2:17.631 

2:18.388 

2:19.191 

2:19.394 

2:19.978 

2:20.592 

2:24.122 

2:24.806 

2:25.888 

Hometown 
Saint Charles IL 

Elkhart lake WI 

Frankfort IL 

Leawood KS 

Northbrook IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Wind Lake WI 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Island lake IL 

Omaha NE 

Barrington IL 

Green Bay WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Chicago IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

CIN 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

DMV 

MemberNo 

670043 

181397 

662542 

181783_1 

3094 

715511 

521057 

459856 

676527 

451681 

718678 

277058 

532162 

699249 

127623 

81179 

212023 

Make-Model 
2020 Ligier JS-F3 

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2021 Ligier F3 JS 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

2000 Carbir CS-2000-010 

1987 Reynard 87F (F/C) 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2014 Mazda Pro Formula 

SCCA Ent FE2 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

2006 CARBIR DS-3 

1999 Carbir DS-3 

1997 Formula Mazda 

Tag 

# 

Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 

Morrall Motorsports 
Portable Work Tools Inc 
Sunshine Metals 
Modern Flooring / Havoc Motorsports / PROvision Floors 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 
plymouth lubricants 
OSQ Hoosier Tire 
Nature Select 

M2Technology Showcase Kitchens 

H C C L RAILROAD 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 10:47 Provisioal 

Printed: 8/25/2024 10:47:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/S/X CFC FE FE2 SR1/3 

Sunday Grid Provisional 

Qualifying started at 10:18:24 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 10:00 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

5 

4 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 
FA 
P2 
FA 
P2 
FA 
FE2 
P2 
FA 
P2 
CFC 
FX 
FC 

FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 

No. 
46 
34 
28 

5 
97 
17 
88 
29 
22 
60 

4 
99 
19 

42 
05 
50 
13 
82 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 
Rob Radmann 
Bart Wolf 
Adrian Morrall 
Richard Colburn 
Kamil Kopko 
John Witherspoon 
John Goeden 
Derek Lamanna 
Patrick Utt 
David Otte 
Ken De Nault 
Michael Mudjer 

Bill Johnson 
Devin Lesueur 
Hayden Eade 
Devon Hansen 
Jim Roberts 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

2:07.606 

2:08.024 

2:07.622 

2:12.285 

2:14.823 

2:17.276 

2:18.464 

2:18.214 

2:17.624 

2:19.099 

2:17.845 

2:26.396 

2:27.240 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Elkhart lake WI 

Frankfort IL 

Northbrook IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Omaha NE 

Wind Lake WI 

Island lake IL 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Chicago IL 

Leawood KS 

Saint Charles IL 

Barrington IL 

Green Bay WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

NEB 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

KCR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

MemberNo 

670043 

538026 

181397 

662542 

3094 

715511 

277058 

521057 

718678 

459856 

676527 

212023 

81179 

181783_1 

451681 

532162 

699249 

127623 

Make-Model 

2020 Ligier JS-F3 

1999 Swift 008.a/Toyota 

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2021 Ligier F3 JS 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

SCCA Ent FE2 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

2014 Mazda Pro Formula 

2000 Carbir CS-2000-010 

1987 Reynard 87F (F/C) 

1997 Formula Mazda 

1999 Carbir DS-3 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

2006 CARBIR DS-3 

Tag Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 

Signature Production Group / Approyo SAP / Evolve Lubricants / Havoc Motorsport 

Morrall Motorsports 

Sunshine Metals 

Modern Flooring / Havoc Motorsports / PROvision Floors 

Nature Select 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

plymouth lubricants 

H C C L RAILROAD 

Portable Work Tools Inc 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

M2Technology Showcase Kitchens 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 27:50.206 
Posted 4:53 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 4:52:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.721 

Avg. Speed 

113.427 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.606 

Best Speed 

114.202 

Best Lap by 

46 - Brandon Schwarz 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/S/X CFC FE FE2 SR1/3 

Sunday Race Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:20:33 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 15:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

5 

4 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 
FA 
P2 
FA 
P2 
FA 
FE2 
P2 
FA 
P2 
CFC 
FX 
FC 

FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 

No. 
46 
34 
28 

5 
97 
17 
88 
29 
22 
60 

4 
99 
19 

42 
05 
50 
13 
82 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 
Rob Radmann 
Bart Wolf 
Adrian Morrall 
Richard Colburn 
Kamil Kopko 
John Witherspoon 
John Goeden 
Derek Lamanna 
Patrick Utt 
David Otte 
Ken De Nault 
Michael Mudjer 

Bill Johnson 
Devin Lesueur 
Hayden Eade 
Devon Hansen 
Jim Roberts 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

2:07.606 

2:08.024 

2:07.622 

2:12.285 

2:14.823 

2:17.276 

2:18.464 

2:18.214 

2:17.624 

2:19.099 

2:17.845 

2:26.396 

2:27.240 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Elkhart lake WI 

Frankfort IL 

Northbrook IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Omaha NE 

Wind Lake WI 

Island lake IL 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Chicago IL 

Leawood KS 

Saint Charles IL 

Barrington IL 

Green Bay WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

NEB 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

KCR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

MemberNo 

670043 

538026 

181397 

662542 

3094 

715511 

277058 

521057 

718678 

459856 

676527 

212023 

81179 

181783_1 

451681 

532162 

699249 

127623 

Make-Model 

2020 Ligier JS-F3 

1999 Swift 008.a/Toyota 

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2021 Ligier F3 JS 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

SCCA Ent FE2 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

2014 Mazda Pro Formula 

2000 Carbir CS-2000-010 

1987 Reynard 87F (F/C) 

1997 Formula Mazda 

1999 Carbir DS-3 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

2006 CARBIR DS-3 

Tag Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 

Signature Production Group / Approyo SAP / Evolve Lubricants / Havoc Motorsport 

Morrall Motorsports 

Sunshine Metals 

Modern Flooring / Havoc Motorsports / PROvision Floors 

Nature Select 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

plymouth lubricants 

H C C L RAILROAD 

Portable Work Tools Inc 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

M2Technology Showcase Kitchens 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 27:50.206 
Posted 5:23 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 5:23:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.721 

Avg. Speed 

113.427 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.606 

Best Speed 

114.202 

Best Lap by 

46 - Brandon Schwarz 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/S/X CFC FE FE2 SR1/3 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:20:33 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 15:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

15 
57 
08 

127 
66 
97 
72 
18 
34 
60 
89 

134 
143 
182 

63 
43 
67 
22 
93 
64 

2 
9 

105 

Class 
T2 

ITJ 

T3 

T2 

T4 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

T3 

ITS 

ITA 

SMT 

ITJ 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

T3 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITJ 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
3 
3 

Name 

Brian Spiewak 
Chuck Hines 
Andrea King 
Werner Kordas 
James Ebben 
James Stacey 
Nick LoGalbo 
Brian Kite 
Gerald Winston 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Stephen Hoch 
Eric Chang 
Bruce Allen 
Brett Stabelfeldt 
Colt Roberts 
John G Glowaski 
Sam Arndt 
Ian Cameron 
Michael Thomae 
Steve Kaster 
Kevin Stuckey 
Tim Burkard 
Austin Boynton 

Best Tm 
2:29.811 

2:36.665 

2:37.634 

2:41.611 

2:41.738 

2:45.333 

2:48.309 

2:48.361 

2:48.434 

2:48.500 

2:48.526 

2:50.380 

2:50.609 

2:50.659 

2:51.014 

2:51.972 

2:52.628 

2:55.548 

2:55.848 

2:56.758 

2:58.555 

2:58.925 

3:00.380 

Hometown 
Inver Grove Heights MN 

Cameron NC 

Minneapolis MN 

Wauwatosa WI 

Appleton WI 

Naperville IL 

West Chicago IL 

West Bend WI 

Chicago IL 

Mequon WI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

green bay WI 

Waconia MN 

Summit WI 

Naperville IL 

Champlin MN 

Beaver Dam WI 

Madison WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Little Suamico WI 

Kenosha WI 

Manitowoc Wi 

appleton WI 

Region 

LOL 

NCR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

677776 

362977 

497690 

483964 

276005 

667887 

701435 

689812 

635191 

655240 

456927 

671753 

671991 

500446 

377300 

177817_1 

669062 

699393 

418729 

639068 

311835_0 

673922 

522490 

Make-Model 
2004 BMW M3 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2016 BMW m235ir 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2011 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2017 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Porsche Boxster 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

Tag Sponsor 

Orr Autosport 
Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance/G-Loc Brake 
SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

EbbenBuilt/Mazda/Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
Bretts Auto Repair 
Dog House racing 
IB Tech 
Pernat's Premium Meats 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 
Summit Racing Hawk Brakes 
Stuckey Construction/ Root Engineering Services 

fox valley sports car club 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 11:55 Official 

Printed: 8/25/2024 11:50:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 6=T2-4 B/C-Spec ITA/B/C/J/R/S SMT S944 SMG 

Sunday Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 10:55:53 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 10:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

15 
57 
08 

127 
66 
97 
72 
18 
34 
60 
89 

134 
143 
182 

63 
43 
67 
22 
93 
64 

2 
9 

105 

Class 
T2 

ITJ 

T3 

T2 

T4 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

T3 

ITS 

ITA 

SMT 

ITJ 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

T3 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITJ 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
3 
3 

Name 

Brian Spiewak 
Chuck Hines 
Andrea King 
Werner Kordas 
James Ebben 
James Stacey 
Nick LoGalbo 
Brian Kite 
Gerald Winston 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Stephen Hoch 
Eric Chang 
Bruce Allen 
Brett Stabelfeldt 
Colt Roberts 
John G Glowaski 
Sam Arndt 
Ian Cameron 
Michael Thomae 
Steve Kaster 
Kevin Stuckey 
Tim Burkard 
Austin Boynton 

Best Tm 
2:29.811 

2:36.665 

2:37.634 

2:41.611 

2:41.738 

2:45.333 

2:48.309 

2:48.361 

2:48.434 

2:48.500 

2:48.526 

2:50.380 

2:50.609 

2:50.659 

2:51.014 

2:51.972 

2:52.628 

2:55.548 

2:55.848 

2:56.758 

2:58.555 

2:58.925 

3:00.380 

Hometown 
Inver Grove Heights MN 

Cameron NC 

Minneapolis MN 

Wauwatosa WI 

Appleton WI 

Naperville IL 

West Chicago IL 

West Bend WI 

Chicago IL 

Mequon WI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

green bay WI 

Waconia MN 

Summit WI 

Naperville IL 

Champlin MN 

Beaver Dam WI 

Madison WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Little Suamico WI 

Kenosha WI 

Manitowoc Wi 

appleton WI 

Region 

LOL 

NCR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

677776 

362977 

497690 

483964 

276005 

667887 

701435 

689812 

635191 

655240 

456927 

671753 

671991 

500446 

377300 

177817_1 

669062 

699393 

418729 

639068 

311835_0 

673922 

522490 

Make-Model 
2004 BMW M3 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2016 BMW m235ir 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2011 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2017 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Porsche Boxster 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

Tag Sponsor 

Orr Autosport 
Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance/G-Loc Brake 
SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

EbbenBuilt/Mazda/Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports 
Bretts Auto Repair 
Dog House racing 
IB Tech 
Pernat's Premium Meats 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 
Summit Racing Hawk Brakes 
Stuckey Construction/ Root Engineering Services 

fox valley sports car club 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 11:25 Provisional 

Printed: 8/25/2024 11:25:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 6=T2-4 B/C-Spec ITA/B/C/J/R/S SMT S944 SMG 

Sunday Grid Provisional 

Qualifying started at 10:55:53 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 10:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T4 
ITJ 
T3 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
ITA 
SMT 
ITA 
T3 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
ITJ 
ITJ 
ITS 

ITJ 
B-Spec 

No. 
15 

127 
08 
97 
66 

110 
60 
18 
72 
63 

134 
143 

43 
22 
67 
34 
93 
64 

105 
9 

57 
89 

182 
2 

Name 

Brian Spiewak 
Werner Kordas 
Andrea King 
James Stacey 
James Ebben 
Earl Winebrenner 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Brian Kite 
Nick LoGalbo 
Colt Roberts 
Eric Chang 
Bruce Allen 
John G Glowaski 
Ian Cameron 
Sam Arndt 
Gerald Winston 
Michael Thomae 
Steve Kaster 
Austin Boynton 
Tim Burkard 
Chuck Hines 
Stephen Hoch 

Brett Stabelfeldt 
Kevin Stuckey 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

2:30.574 

2:34.360 

2:38.736 

2:40.996 

2:41.741 

2:47.798 

2:47.946 

2:48.798 

2:50.329 

2:51.275 

2:51.307 

2:50.977 

2:51.113 

2:52.459 

2:54.334 

2:51.201 

2:56.155 

2:58.377 

3:01.872 

2:59.153 

2:36.180 

2:55.442 

Hometown 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Wauwatosa WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

Sarasota FL 

Mequon WI 

West Bend WI 

West Chicago IL 

Naperville IL 

green bay WI 

Waconia MN 

Champlin MN 

Madison WI 

Beaver Dam WI 

Chicago IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Little Suamico WI 

appleton WI 

Manitowoc Wi 

Cameron NC 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Summit WI 

Kenosha WI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CFR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

NCR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

677776 

483964 

497690 

667887 

276005 

207754_1 

655240 

689812 

701435 

377300 

671753 

671991 

177817_1 

699393 

669062 

635191 

418729 

639068 

522490 

673922 

362977 

456927 

500446 

311835_0 

Make-Model 

2004 BMW M3 

2016 BMW m235ir 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2017 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2015 Honda Fit 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Porsche Boxster 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

Tag Sponsor 

Orr Autosport 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

EbbenBuilt/Mazda/Hoosier 

Winebrenner Capital Mgmt 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House racing 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

Pernat's Premium Meats 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Summit Racing Hawk Brakes 

fox valley sports car club 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance/G-Loc Brake 

Advanced Autosports 

Bretts Auto Repair 

Stuckey Construction/ Root Engineering Services 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration  
Posted 5:42 Provisional 
New Track Record (2:36.180) for ITJ by Chuck Hines. 

Printed: 8/25/2024 5:43:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.846 

Avg. Speed 

95.553 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.574 

Best Speed 

96.782 

Best Lap by 

15 - Brian Spiewak 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 6=T2-4 B/C-Spec ITA/B/C/J/R/S SMT S944 SMG 

Sunday Race Provisional 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 17:06:05 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 16:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T4 
ITJ 
T3 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
ITA 
T3 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
ITJ 
ITJ 
ITS 
SMT 

ITJ 
B-Spec 

No. 
15 

127 
08 
97 
66 

110 
60 
18 
63 

143 
43 
22 
67 
34 
93 

134 
64 

105 
9 

57 
89 
72 

182 
2 

Name 

Brian Spiewak 
Werner Kordas 
Andrea King 
James Stacey 
James Ebben 
Earl Winebrenner 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Brian Kite 
Colt Roberts 
Bruce Allen 
John G Glowaski 
Ian Cameron 
Sam Arndt 
Gerald Winston 
Michael Thomae 
Eric Chang 
Steve Kaster 
Austin Boynton 
Tim Burkard 
Chuck Hines 
Stephen Hoch 
Nick LoGalbo 

Brett Stabelfeldt 
Kevin Stuckey 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

5 

1 

12 

Best Tm 

2:30.574 

2:34.360 

2:38.736 

2:40.996 

2:41.741 

2:47.798 

2:47.946 

2:48.798 

2:51.275 

2:50.977 

2:51.113 

2:52.459 

2:54.334 

2:51.201 

2:56.155 

2:51.307 

2:58.377 

3:01.872 

2:59.153 

2:36.180 

2:55.442 

2:50.329 

Hometown 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Wauwatosa WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

Sarasota FL 

Mequon WI 

West Bend WI 

Naperville IL 

Waconia MN 

Champlin MN 

Madison WI 

Beaver Dam WI 

Chicago IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

green bay WI 

Little Suamico WI 

appleton WI 

Manitowoc Wi 

Cameron NC 

Whitefish Bay WI 

West Chicago IL 

Summit WI 

Kenosha WI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CFR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

NCR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

677776 

483964 

497690 

667887 

276005 

207754_1 

655240 

689812 

377300 

671991 

177817_1 

699393 

669062 

635191 

418729 

671753 

639068 

522490 

673922 

362977 

456927 

701435 

500446 

311835_0 

Make-Model 

2004 BMW M3 

2016 BMW m235ir 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2017 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2015 Honda Fit 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Porsche Boxster 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

Tag Sponsor 

Orr Autosport 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Motorsports 

EbbenBuilt/Mazda/Hoosier 

Winebrenner Capital Mgmt 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House racing 

Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

Pernat's Premium Meats 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Summit Racing Hawk Brakes 

fox valley sports car club 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance/G-Loc Brake 

Advanced Autosports 

Bretts Auto Repair 

Stuckey Construction/ Root Engineering Services 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 33:02.624 
Posted Aug 26 12:15 OFFICIAL 
New Track Record (2:36.180) for ITJ by Chuck Hines. 
Car 134 Moved to last in class - GCR  6.5.1.B & 6.5.2.C.1 
Car 72 Moved to last place overall, 2 race weekend penalty, 1 point 

Printed: 8/26/2024 12:19:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Mark Waggoner 

Race Director Kevin Coulter 

SOM Chair Ed Locke 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.846 

Avg. Speed 

95.553 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.574 

Best Speed 

96.782 

Best Lap by 

15 - Brian Spiewak 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T/TA - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brake-O-Meter award winners
K Crider, D Sand, R Hackbarth, L Gauper, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional 

Grp 6=T2-4 B/C-Spec ITA/B/C/J/R/S SMT S944 SMG 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 17:06:05 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/25/2024 16:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Divisional



LAP RECORD
This certifies that

 Chuck Hines
set an SCCA track record in ITJ

Road America, 4.048 mile course, 8/25/2024

Chief of Timing and Scoring

Time: 2:36.180; Average Speed: 93.308 mph


